The Big Hollow Nature Center Committee is the governing authority at the Big Hollow Community Garden located at The Big Hollow Nature Center.

Non-compliance with the rules, terms, and conditions is cause for warning and exclusion from the garden and loss of your plot.

As a member of the Big Hollow Community Garden I agree to abide by the following rules, terms, and conditions:

- 1. I use this garden at the sole discretion of The Big Hollow Community Garden. I agree to abide by its policies and practices.
- 2. There is no fee for the use of the garden.
- 3. Once I have been assigned a plot, I will cultivate and plant in. My plot cannot be left fallow or unused.
- 4. My plot number is ______. It is approximately 6X8 feet. I will not expand my plot beyond the marked areas. I will keep my plants within the limits of my plot.
- 5. I will keep my plot, the paths, and surrounding areas clean and neat. I will remove dead plants, leaves, and other green waste materials and deposit them into the recycling areas.
- 6. If I must abandon my plot for any reason, I will notify the Big Hollow Nature Committee in writing.
- 7. I will not plant any illegal plants. I will not smoke, drink alcoholic beverages, use illegal drugs in the garden or anywhere on the Big Hollow School property.
- 8. Guests and visitors, including children, may enter the garden area, only if accompanied by me. They must follow all rules, terms, and conditions stated here. I will supervise my children at all times when they are in the garden.
- 9. I am responsible for watering my plot.
- 10. I will not take food or plants from other gardeners' plots.
- 11.I will work to keep the garden a secure and enjoyable place where all participants can garden and socialize peacefully in a neighborly manner.
- 12.I will respect other gardeners and not remove plant materials or encroach on another gardeners plot.* (this regulation was added in Aug. 2014)

Community Garden.	
Signed:Gardener	Date:
Approved:	Date:

I have read and understand the application and accept these terms, rules,

and conditions stated above for the participation in the Big Hollow

Big Hollow Nature Center Committee